
Government of India / भाटत सटॉाट 
Department of Atomic Energy / पटमाूु ऊजारिवभाग 

Variable Energy Cyclotron Centre / प�टवत� ऊजारसाइक्ो�लनॉ�� 
Sector – 1, Block – AF/सके्टर-1, ब्लॉर- एएफ 

Bidhan Nagar, Kolkata – 700064/िबधानरनगट, ॉो्ॉातार- 700064 
 
Tender Notice No: VECC/MEG/CP&IS/2024/SP/B-04/184                               Dated: 31/01/2024 
िनिवदारसचूनार�मांॉ: वीईसीसी/एमईजी/सीपी&आईएस/2024/एसपी/B-04/184 
 

      ताटीख: 31/01/2024 

SEALED tenders are hereby invited on behalf of the President of India for the following works: - 
भाटतरॉेरटा�पितरॉ�रओटरसरेिन�ि्िखतरॉाय�रॉेरि्एरमहुटबदंरिनिवदाएरंआमिं�तरॉ�रजातीरह�:- 
 

Name of the work  
ॉायर ॉा नाम 

 

Estimated 
cost put to 

tender

Earnest Money 
Deposit 
(EMD)  

अनुमािनतर
्ागतरिनिवदार
म�डा्दीगई 

बयानारटािशर
जमार(ईएमडी) 

 

Cost of 
Tender 

Documents 
िनिवदादसता
वजे�ॉ�्ागत 

 

Completi
on Period 
समापनअ
विध 

 

Maintenance of Canon Digital Multifunctional 
Printermodel IR2530 bearing Sl. No.RNS01147, at 
Cryogenic plant building, VECC, Kolkata 700064. 
ॉैननरिडिज््रमल्ीींकशन्रल ्टमलड्रIR2530 
िबय�टगर�मांॉरॉारटखटखाव।रनंबटरRNS01147, 
�ायोजेिनॉरप्ां्रिबललडग, VECC, ॉो्ॉातार700064 
पट। 

�./ Rs. 
28000.00 
 

�./ Rs. NIL 
 

�./ Rs. NIL 30 Days / 
तीसर�दन 
 

 
General information/सामानयरजानॉाटी: - 
1. The work is to be carried out for thirty (30) days from the date of issue of the work order, as specified in the 
‘Condition of Contract’.  Tender documents will be issued only on satisfaction of the competency of the 
tenderer.  
1. ॉायररआदशेरजाटीरहोनेरॉ�रताटीखरसरेदोर( 30) तीसर�दनरॉेरभीतटरॉायरर�ॉयारजानारहै, जैसार�ॉर'अनुबंधरॉ�रशतर' म�रिन�द�र
ह।ैरिनिवदारदसतावजेरिनिवदाॉताररॉ�रयोययतारॉ�रसतंिु�रॉेरबादरहीरजाटीर�ॉएरजाएगं।े 
 
2. Tender Documents consisting of complete specifications, schedule of quantities for various works to be done 
will be made available from the office of Head, CPIS, VEC Centre, DAE, 1/AF, Bidhan Nagar, Kolkata – 64 
on any working day between 9-30 hrs. to 11.00 hrs. and 14.30 hrs. to 15.00 hrs. Issue of tender documents will 
remain open from 02/02/2024 to 08/02/2024

2.िनिवदारदसतावजेरिजसम�रपूू ररिविनदनश, �ॉएरजानेरवा्रेिविभ�रॉाय�रॉेरि्एरमा�ारॉ�रअनुसचूी,  धान, सीपीआईएस, 
वीईसीरॉ� �, डीएई, 1/एएफ,िबधानरनगट, ॉो्ॉातार- 64 ॉेरॉायार्यरसेर9- ॉेरबीचर�ॉसीरभीरॉायरर�दवसरपटर प्बधरॉटायार
जाएगा।र30 बजेर11.00 बजेरतॉरऔटर14.30 बजे।र15.00 बजेरतॉरहाथरसरेिड्ीवटीरॉेरि्एर।रिनिवदारदसतावजेरजाटीरॉटनार
02/02/2024रसेर08/02/2024रतॉरखु्ारटहेगा।रिनिवदारदसतावेजर ाारॉटनेरॉेरि्ए, बो्ीदातारिन�ि्िखतरदसतावजे�रॉ�र
 ितयांर्ाएंगेर(िजसॉेरिबनारिनिवदारदसतावजेरजाटीरनहहर�ॉएरजाएगं)े 

. For getting the tender documents, the bidder shall bring the 
copies of following documents (without which tender documents will not be issued) 

i) Latest Income Tax Return and PAN (Permanent Account Number) Registration/ नवीनतमरआयॉटर�ट्नरर
औटरपनैर(सथायीरखातारसंं या) पंजीॉटू 



ii) Valid Trade Registration certificate/

iii) Certificate of Registration for GST /

वधैर�ापाटरपजंीॉटूर माूरप� 

 
जीएस्ीरॉेरि्एरपंजीॉटूरॉार माूरप� 

3.Tenders complete in all respect, placed in SEALED covers superscripted with the name of work, Tender 
Notice No. and due date will be received in the office of Head, CPIS, VEC Center, D.A.E., 1/AF, Bidhan 
Nagar, Kolkata – 700 064 up to 14.30 hrs. on 09/02/2024 

3. सभीर ॉाटरसरेपूू ररिनिवदाएं, ॉायररॉेरनाम, िनिवदारसचूनारसंं यारऔटरिनयतरताटीखरॉेरसाथरसी्बदंरि्फाफेरम�रटखीरगईरह�, 
जोरॉायार्यर मुख, सीपीआईएस, वीईसीरॉ� �, डीएई, 1/एएफ, िबधानरनगट, ॉो्ॉातार- 700 064 म�र ाारॉ�रजाएगंी।र
09/02/2024रॉोर14.30 बजेरतॉरऔटर15.00 बजेरखो्ारजाएगा।र सीर�दनरऐसरेिनिवदाॉाट�रॉ�र पिसथितरम�रजोर पिसथतर
होनारचाह�। 

and will be opened at 15.00 hrs. on the same day in 
the presence of such of the tenderers as may desire to be present. 

 
4. Quotations should be furnished in the prescribed format (SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY) supplied along with 
tender documents, quoting item–wise rates both in figures and words

4.िनिवदारदसतावजे�रॉेरसाथरआपूू तर�ॉएरगएरिनधार�टतर ा�पर(मा�ारॉ�रअनुसचूी) म�रॉो्ेशनर सतुतर�ॉयारजानारचािहए, 
िजसम�रअंॉ�रऔटरशबद�रदोन�रम�रमद-वाटरदट�रऔटर सॉ�रॉु्रटािशरॉार ल्खेर�ॉयारगयारहो।रसधुाट, य�दरॉोईरहो, ॉोर
िनिवदाॉतारर ाटार�दनां�ॉतरआआााटरॉेरसाथरसथयािपतर�ॉयारजानारचािहए।रिजनरिनिवदाॉाट�रॉोरअपनीरिनिवदाएरंजमारॉटनेर
म�रॉोईर�द्चसपीरनहहरहै, वरेिनिवदारॉ�रिनयतरताटीखरसरे10 �दन�रॉेरभीतटरिनिवदारदसतावजेरवापसरॉटरद�।रहा्ां�ॉ, िनिवदार
दसतावजे�रॉ�र्ागतरवापसरनहहरॉ�रजाएगी। 

 and the total amount thereof.  Corrections 
if any, shall be attested by the tenderer with dated initials.  The tenderers not interested to submit their tenders 
should return the tender documents within 10 days from the due date of the tender.  However, the cost of the 
tender documents will not be refunded. 

 
5. As per instruction of Ministry of Finance, a recovery of Income Tax @ 2% of gross value of work done, will 
be made from all the bills in respect of this work and the amount so recovered will be credited to the Income 
Tax Authorities and a certificate for the amount so credited will be issued by the Pay & Accounts Officer, 
VECC, Kolkata. 
5. िव�रमं�ा्यरॉेरिनदनशरॉेरअनुसाट, �ॉएरगएरॉायररॉेरसॉ्रमूलयरॉेर2% ॉ�रदटरसेरआयॉटरॉ�रवसू्ीरइसरॉायररॉेरसंबंधरम�र
सभीरिब्�रसेरॉ�रजाएगीरऔटरइसर ॉाटरवसू्रॉ�रगईरटािशरॉोरआयॉटरअिधॉा�टय�रॉोरजमार�ॉयारजाएगारऔटरएॉरइसर
 ॉाटरजमारॉ�रगईरटािशरॉार माूप�रवेतनरएवंर्ेखारअिधॉाटी, वीईसीसी, ॉो्ॉातार ाटारजाटीर�ॉयारजाएगा। 
 
6. TDS @ 2% or as applicable U/S 51 of GST Act. 2017 will also be recovered from the bills and TDS thereof 
will be uploaded in GST Portal by Pay & Accounts Officer, VECC, Kolkata. Any other taxes as per 
Government directives shall be deducted from each bill paid to the vendor, from time to time.  
6. ्ीडीएसर@ 2% यारजीएस्ीरअिधिनयमरॉेर्ागरूयरू/ एसर51 ॉेर�परम�।र2017 ॉोरभीरिब्�रसरेवसू् र�ॉयारजाएगारऔटर
 सॉेर्ीडीएसरॉोरवेतनरएवंर्ेखारअिधॉाटी, वीईसीसी, ॉो्ॉातार ाटारजीएस्ीरपो र््रपटरअप्ोडर�ॉयारजाएगा।रसटॉाटरॉेर
िनदनश�रॉेरअनुसाटरॉोईरअनयरॉट, समय-समयरपटरिव�ेतारॉोरभुगतानर�ॉएरगएर थयेॉरिब्रसेरॉा्ारजाएगा। 
 
7. The authority reserves the right to reject the tender without assigning any reason thereof. 
7. िबनारॉोईरॉाटूरबताएरिनिवदारॉोरअसवीॉाटरॉटनेरॉारअिधॉाटर ािधॉटूरॉेरपासरसटुिातरह।ै 
 
8. Canvassing in connection with the tender will entail outright rejection of the tender. 
8. िनिवदारॉेरसबंधंरम�र चाटरॉटनेरपटरिनिवदारॉोरसीधेरतौटरपटरअसवीॉाटरॉटर�दयारजाएगा। 
 
9. Rate quoted by the vendor should be inclusive of all taxes and duties.  However, rates of taxes/duties shall be 
indicated separately. No extra payment over and above the quoted price will be paid. It may also be noted that 
the offer should be given at the page “WS-6” only duly signed with office seal (rubber stamp etc.) with date. All 
tender documents should be returned back within a fortnight if the same is not submitted.  



9. िव�ेतार ाटार दधधतरदटरसभीरॉट�रऔटरशुलॉ�रसिहतरहोनीरचािहए।रतथािप, ॉट�/शुलॉ�रॉ�रदट�रअ्गरसेरदशारईरजाएंगी।र
 दधधतरमलूयरॉेरअित�ट�रॉोईरअित�ट�रभुगतानरनहहर�ॉयारजाएगा।रयहरभीरनो्र�ॉयारजाएर�ॉर सतावर"WS-6" पध�रपटर
ॉेव्र�दनांॉरॉेरसाथरॉायार्यरॉ�रमुहटर(टबटरस्ाापरआ�द) ॉेरसाथरिविधवतरहसताा�टतरहोनारचािहए।रय�दरिनिवदार सतुतर
नहहरॉ�रजातीरहैरतोरसभीरिनिवदारदसतावेजरएॉरपखवााेरॉेरभीतटरवापसरॉटर�दएरजानेरचािहए। 
 
10. In case difference between wording of English and Hindi version of NIT, English version will prevail. 
10.एनआई्ीरॉेरअं�ेजीरऔटरलहदीरसंसॉटूरॉेरशबद�रम�रअंतटरॉेरमाम्ेरम�, अं�ेजीरसंसॉटूरमानयरहोगा। 
 
11. Security Deposit @ 2.5% of the gross value of the bill will be recovered from gross value of the bill. 
11. सटुाारजमार@ िब्रॉेरसॉ्रमूलयरॉार2.5% िब्रॉेरसॉ्रमूलयरसेरवसू्र�ॉयारजाएगा। 
 
12. Penalty @ 0.5% per week subject to maximum 10% of work order value will be levied for delay in 
completion of work. 
12.ॉायररपूटारहोनेरम�रदेटीरॉेरि्एरॉायररआदेशरमूलयरॉेरअिधॉतमर10% ॉेरअधीनर0.5%  ितरसााह ॉ�रदटरसरेजुमारनार्गायार
जाएगा। 
 

 
 
           Sd/-  

Signature of Issuing Authority/जाटीॉतारर ािधॉाटीरॉेरहसतााट 
with Office Seal /ॉायार्यरमुहटरॉेरसाथ 

 
 
 
 

To 
M/s. /  ितएमएस। 
 
………………………………………………. 
 
………………………………………………. 
 
………………………………………………. 
 
……………………………………………… 


